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No. 712, A, Published May 8, 1964.
Effective May 9, 1964.

CHAPTER 509

AN ACT to repeal 20.840 (1) ; to amend 20. 840 (81) and to create 20. 840
(756) of the statutes, increasing appropriations for the memorial hall
and changing the source of these appropriations from the general
fund to the veterans trust fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate cmd assembly,
do enact as follows

SECTION 1. 20.840 (1) of the statutes is repealed. '
SECTION 2. 20.840 (75) of the statutes is created to read:

20.840 (75) MEMORIAL HALL. From the veterans trust fund, on July
1, 1963, $18,773, and annually, beginning July 1, 1964, $7,023 for the exe-
cution of the functions prescribed by ss. 45.01 to 45.04.

SECTION 8. 20.840 (81) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.840 (81) From the veterans trust fund after deducting the appro-
priations made under subs. (71) * * * , (72) and (75) a sum sufficient
for the payment of housing loans granted to veterans, veterans nonprofit
housing corporations and veterans nonprofit cooperative housing associa-
tions, and the payment of expense and other payments as a consequence
of being mortgagee or owner under ss. 45.352 and 45.353. All repayments
of loans and payments of interest made on leans under ss. 45.352 and
45,353 shall revert to the veterans trust fund,

Approved April 30, 1964.
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